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MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Joanne Verger, Co-Chair

Rep. Debbie Boone, Co-Chair
Sen. Gary George, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan, Vice-Chair
Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair
Sen. Betsy Johnson

Sen. Bill Morrisette

Rep. Wayne Krieger

Rep. Mike Schaufler

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Larry George

STAFF PRESENT: Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
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Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2555 — Work Session
SB 1002 — Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 1003 — Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
63A 003 Co-Chair Rep. Boone has the gavel and opens the meeting at 3:04
p-m.
HB 2555 - WORK SESSION
009 Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
013 Joe O’Leary, Senior Policy Advisor, Governor’s Office
028 MOTION: Sen. Verger moves to ADOPT HB 2555-3
amendments dated 5/3/07.
VOTE: 8-0-2
EXCUSED: 2 - Johnson, George L.
Chair Boone, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
032 Rep. Nelson
033 O’Leary
63A 038 MOTION: Sen. Verger moves HB 2555A to the floor with a

DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED
to the committee on Ways and Means by prior
reference.



047

SB 1002 — PUBLIC HEARING

050
054
123
125
134
138
162

SB 1002 — WORK SESSION

170

173

189

SB 1003 — PUBLIC HEARING

191
200
220
236
242

SB 1003 — WORK SESSION

63A

248

259
262
263
268
276

VOTE: 9-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 1 - George L.

Chair Boone, the motion CARRIES.

Chair Boone

Jim Keller, Committee Administrator

Joe O’Leary, Senior Policy Advisor, Governor’s Office
Rep. Nelson

O’Leary

Rep. Nelson

O’Leary

Chair Boone

MOTION: Rep. Nelson moves to ADOPT SB 1002-2
amendments dated 5/3/07.

VOTE: 8-0-2

EXCUSED: 2 - Johnson, George L.

Chair Boone, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Nelson moves SB 1002A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - George L.

Chair Boone, the motion CARRIES.

SEN. VERGER will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Boone

Jim Keller

Joe O’Leary, Senior Policy Advisor, Governor’s Office
Ken Murphy, Director, Oregon Emergency Management
O’Leary

Chair Boone

MOTION: Sen. George G. moves to ADOPT SB 1003-2
amendments dated 5/3/07.

VOTE: 9-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - George L.

Chair Boone, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Boone

Rep. Nelson

Chair Boone

Jim Keller

MOTION: Sen. Morrisette requests unanimous consent that
the rules be SUSPENDED to allow SEN.
JOHNSON to BE RECORDED as voting AYE on
the motion to move HB 2555A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED
to the committee on Ways and Means by prior
reference (see Page 2, Tape 63A at 038).



VOTE: 9-0-1
EXCUSED: 1 - George L.
Chair Boone, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
286 MOTION: Sen. Morrisette requests unanimous consent that
the rules be SUSPENDED to allow SEN.
JOHNSON to BE RECORDED as voting AYE on
the motion to move SB 1002A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation (see
Page 2, Tape 63A at 173).
VOTE: 9-0-1
EXCUSED: 1 - George L.
Chair Boone, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
291 Chair Boone adjourns the meeting at 3:29 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 2555, -3 amendments, staff, 2 pp
B. SB 1002, -2 amendments, staff, 6 pp
C. SB 1003, -2 amendments, staff, 2 pp



