JOINT COMMITTEE ON EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND OCEAN POLICY

TAPE LOG

May 03, 2007 Hearing Room C 3:00 P.M. Tape 63

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Joanne Verger, Co-Chair		
	Rep. Debbie Boone, Co-Chair Sen. Gary George, Vice-Chair Rep. Jean Cowan, Vice-Chair Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair Sen. Betsy Johnson Sen. Bill Morrisette Rep. Wayne Krieger		
		Rep. Mike Schaufler	
		MEMBER EXCUSED:	Sen. Larry George
		STAFF PRESENT:	Judith Callens, Committee Administr

STAFF PRESENT: Judith Callens, Committee Administrator Jim Keller, Committee Administrator Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2555 – Work Session SB 1002 – Public Hearing and Work Session SB 1003 – Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER	
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER	
63A	003	Co-Chair Rep. Boone has the gavel and opens the meeting at 3:04	
		p.m.	
HB 2555 – WORK SESSION			
	009	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator	
	013	Joe O'Leary, Senior Policy Advisor, Governor's Office	
	028	MOTION: Sen. Verger moves to ADOPT HB 2555-3 amendments dated 5/3/07.	
		VOTE: 8-0-2	
		EXCUSED: 2 - Johnson, George L.	
		Chair Boone, hearing no objection, declares the motion	
		CARRIED.	
	032	Rep. Nelson	
	033	O'Leary	
63A	038	MOTION: Sen. Verger moves HB 2555A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means by prior reference.	

		VOTE: 9-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - George L. Chair Boong the motion CARDIES
	047	Chair Boone, the motion CARRIES. Chair Boone
	047	Chair Boone
<u>SB 1002 – PUBL</u>		Im Kaller Committee Administrator
	050	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
	054	Joe O'Leary, Senior Policy Advisor, Governor's Office
	123	Rep. Nelson
	125	O'Leary
	134	Rep. Nelson
	138	O'Leary
	162	Chair Boone
<u>SB 1002 – WORF</u>		
	170	MOTION: Rep. Nelson moves to ADOPT SB 1002-2
		amendments dated 5/3/07.
		VOTE: 8-0-2
		EXCUSED: 2 - Johnson, George L.
		Chair Boone, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	173	
	1/3	MOTION: Rep. Nelson moves SB 1002A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
		VOTE: 9-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - George L.
		Chair Boone, the motion CARRIES.
		SEN. VERGER will lead discussion on the floor.
	189	Chair Boone
SB 1003 – PUBL		
<u></u>	191	Jim Keller
	200	Joe O'Leary, Senior Policy Advisor, Governor's Office
	220	Ken Murphy, Director, Oregon Emergency Management
	236	O'Leary
	242	Chair Boone
<u>SB 1003 – WORF</u>		
<u>50 1005 - WOR</u>	248	MOTION: Sen. George G. moves to ADOPT SB 1003-2
	-10	amendments dated 5/3/07.
		VOTE: 9-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - George L.
		Chair Boone, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	259	Chair Boone
63A	262	Rep. Nelson
	263	Chair Boone
	268	Jim Keller
	276	MOTION: Sen. Morrisette requests unanimous consent that
		the rules be SUSPENDED to allow SEN.
		JOHNSON to BE RECORDED as voting AYE on
		the motion to move HB 2555A to the floor with a
		DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED
		to the committee on Ways and Means by prior
		reference (see Page 2, Tape 63A at 038).

	VOTE: 9-0-1
	EXCUSED: 1 - George L.
	Chair Boone, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
286	MOTION: Sen. Morrisette requests unanimous consent that
	the rules be SUSPENDED to allow SEN.
	JOHNSON to BE RECORDED as voting AYE on
	the motion to move SB 1002A to the floor with a
	DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation (see
	Page 2, Tape 63A at 173).
	VOTE: 9-0-1
	EXCUSED: 1 - George L.
	Chair Boone, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
291	Chair Boone adjourns the meeting at 3:29 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2555, -3 amendments, staff, 2 pp
- B. SB 1002, -2 amendments, staff, 6 pp
- C. SB 1003, -2 amendments, staff, 2 pp